

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	691,784.10	-19.05 %	560,000.00	-131,784.10	610,000.00	-11.82 %	525,000.00	-24.11 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3100	ACRE	15,000.0000	366.67 %	70,000.0000	17,050.00	25,000.0000	66.67 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %
			4,650.00		21,700.00		7,750.00	3,100.00	4,650.00	0.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	30,000.00	150.00 %	75,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	100.00 %	90,000.00	200.00 %
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	25375.0000	L.F.	0.1000	350.00 %	0.4500	11,418.75	0.3000	200.00 %	0.3000	200.00 %
			2,537.50	8,881.25	7,612.50	5,075.00	7,612.50	5,075.00	7,612.50	5,075.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	19045.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-45.00 %	0.5500	10,474.75	0.6500	-35.00 %	0.6500	-35.00 %
			19,045.00	-8,570.25	12,379.25	-6,665.75	12,379.25	-6,665.75	12,379.25	-6,665.75
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	13.0000	EACH	100.0000	-69.00 %	31.0000	1,300.00	65.0000	-35.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %
			1,300.00	-897.00	403.00	845.00	845.00	-455.00	845.00	-455.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	10.0000	HUND	100.0000	60.00 %	160.0000	600.00	150.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	700.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	21,000.00	45.0000	50.00 %	8.0000	-73.33 %
			21,000.00	-3,500.00	31,500.00	10,500.00	31,500.00	10,500.00	5,600.00	-15,400.00
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	TON	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	4,000.00	35.0000	-12.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	-500.00	4,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 350 - 106TH AVE NE
 PO BOX 1330 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 BELLEVUE WA 980093686
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	307.5000	TON	65.0000	-30.77 %	45.0000	-61.54 %	25.0000	-61.54 %	35.0000	-46.15 %
			19,987.50	-6,150.00	13,837.50	-12,300.00	7,687.50	-12,300.00	10,762.50	-9,225.00
SANITARY SEWER										
11	SEWER CLEANOUT									
	9.0000	EACH	750.0000	166.67 %	2,000.0000	60.00 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	800.0000	6.67 %
			6,750.00	11,250.00	18,000.00	4,050.00	10,800.00	4,050.00	7,200.00	450.00
STRUCTURE										
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND									
	L.S.			-23.33 %		-60.00 %		-60.00 %		-60.00 %
			150,000.00	-35,000.00	115,000.00	-90,000.00	60,000.00	-90,000.00	60,000.00	-90,000.00
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE NO. 90/15									
	L.S.			100.00 %		-90.00 %		-90.00 %		-50.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	-45,000.00	5,000.00	-45,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00
14	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND WB									
	L.S.			-28.59 %		-23.61 %		-23.61 %		-16.67 %
			3,600,000.00	1,029,400.00	2,570,600.00	-850,000.00	2,750,000.00	-850,000.00	3,000,000.00	-600,000.00
15	COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND WB									
	L.S.			-68.57 %		-51.43 %		-51.43 %		-48.57 %
			1,750,000.00	1,200,000.00	550,000.00	-900,000.00	850,000.00	-900,000.00	900,000.00	-850,000.00
16	COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 90/15									
	L.S.			-70.13 %		-26.67 %		-26.67 %		-13.33 %
			750,000.00	-526,000.00	224,000.00	-200,000.00	550,000.00	-200,000.00	650,000.00	-100,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	93.0000	TON	25.0000	160.00 %	65.0000	3,720.00	50.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			2,325.00		6,045.00		4,650.00		4,650.00	2,325.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
18	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	150.0000	S.Y.	500.0000	-86.20 %	69.0000	-64,650.00	200.0000	-60.00 %	275.0000	-45.00 %
			75,000.00		10,350.00		30,000.00	-45,000.00	41,250.00	-33,750.00
19	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	438.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-90.00 %	0.7000	-2,759.40	12.5000	78.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %
			3,066.00		306.60		5,475.00	2,409.00	3,504.00	438.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,007.00		1,007.00		1,007.00		1,007.00	
21	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	103.0000	TON	150.0000	10.00 %	165.0000	1,545.00	250.0000	66.67 %	175.0000	16.67 %
			15,450.00		16,995.00		25,750.00	10,300.00	18,025.00	2,575.00
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	448.0000	L.F.	7.0000	50.00 %	10.5000	1,568.00	12.5000	78.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %
			3,136.00		4,704.00		5,600.00	2,464.00	3,584.00	448.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	200.0000	DAY	50.0000	92.00 %	96.0000	9,200.00	25.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-98.00 %
			10,000.00		19,200.00		5,000.00	-5,000.00	200.00	-9,800.00
24	PLASTIC COVERING									
	900.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	-42.86 %	2.0000	-1,350.00	7.5000	114.29 %	3.0000	-14.29 %
			3,150.00		1,800.00		6,750.00	3,600.00	2,700.00	-450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
25	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	1600.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	37.0000	48.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %
			40,000.00	59,200.00	19,200.00	41,600.00	1,600.00	27,200.00	-12,800.00
26	STREET CLEANING								
	600.0000	HR	130.0000	110.0000	-15.38 %	75.0000	-42.31 %	90.0000	-30.77 %
			78,000.00	66,000.00	-12,000.00	45,000.00	-33,000.00	54,000.00	-24,000.00
27	INLET PROTECTION								
	16.0000	EACH	120.0000	400.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	60.0000	-50.00 %
			1,920.00	6,400.00	4,480.00	1,600.00	-320.00	960.00	-960.00
28	SILT FENCE								
	1705.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
			10,230.00	8,525.00	-1,705.00	8,525.00	-1,705.00	8,525.00	-1,705.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			250,000.00	250,000.00		250,000.00		250,000.00	
30	TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN								
	629.0000	L.F.	30.0000	17.0000	-43.33 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	9.0000	-70.00 %
			18,870.00	10,693.00	-8,177.00	9,435.00	-9,435.00	5,661.00	-13,209.00
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	0.2500	ACRE	3,500.0000	8,275.0000	136.43 %	4,200.0000	20.00 %	5,000.0000	42.86 %
			875.00	2,068.75	1,193.75	1,050.00	175.00	1,250.00	375.00
32	FINE COMPOST								
	123.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	49.0000	-18.33 %	57.0000	-5.00 %	48.0000	-20.00 %
			7,380.00	6,027.00	-1,353.00	7,011.00	-369.00	5,904.00	-1,476.00
33	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	6,000.00	0.00
TRAFFIC									
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10								
	150.0000	L.F.	70.0000	49.0000	-30.00 %	40.0000	-42.86 %	70.0000	0.00 %
			10,500.00	7,350.00	-3,150.00	6,000.00	-4,500.00	10,500.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000	L.F.	30.0000	58.0000	93.33 %	60.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,900.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	2830.0000	L.F.	15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			42,450.00	48,110.00	5,660.00	14,150.00	-28,300.00	42,450.00	0.00	
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	415.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,150.00	4,565.00	415.00	3,320.00	-830.00	3,320.00	-830.00	
38	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10.00 %	2,750.0000	-45.00 %	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,000.00	22,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	-9,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	200.0000	-80.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00	800.00	-3,200.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	
40	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	6.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	1,000.0000	-83.33 %	500.0000	-91.67 %	20,000.0000	233.33 %	
			36,000.00	6,000.00	-30,000.00	3,000.00	-33,000.00	120,000.00	84,000.00	
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4820.0000	HR	50.0000	1.0000	-98.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	3.0000	-94.00 %	
			241,000.00	4,820.00	-236,180.00	48.20	-240,951.80	14,460.00	-226,540.00	
42	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
43	PLASTIC LINE									
	9150.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.6000	-60.00 %	1.0500	-30.00 %	1.0500	-30.00 %	
			13,725.00	5,490.00	-8,235.00	9,607.50	-4,117.50	9,607.50	-4,117.50	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	5485.0000	L.F.	4.0000	0.7500	-81.25 %	1.2500	-68.75 %	1.2500	-68.75 %	
			21,940.00	4,113.75	-17,826.25	6,856.25	-15,083.75	6,856.25	-15,083.75	
45	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	3800.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.4000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			15,200.00	9,120.00	-6,080.00	7,600.00	-7,600.00	7,600.00	-7,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
46	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1050.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,625.00	2.7000 2,835.00	8.00 % 210.00	2.0000 2,100.00	-20.00 % -525.00	2.0000 2,100.00	-20.00 % -525.00	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	265.0000 530.00	76.67 % 230.00	225.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150.00	225.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150.00	
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	30.0000 240.00	54.0000 432.00	80.00 % 192.00	95.0000 760.00	216.67 % 520.00	95.0000 760.00	216.67 % 520.00	
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 5.0000	HUND	400.0000 2,000.00	530.0000 2,650.00	32.50 % 650.00	450.0000 2,250.00	12.50 % 250.00	450.0000 2,250.00	12.50 % 250.00	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 25375.0000	L.F.	0.5000 12,687.50	0.4000 10,150.00	-20.00 % -2,537.50	0.3900 9,896.25	-22.00 % -2,791.25	0.3900 9,896.25	-22.00 % -2,791.25	
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
52	SIGN COVERING 20.0000	S.F.	1.0000 20.00	15.0000 300.00	1,400.00 % 280.00	20.0000 400.00	1,900.00 % 380.00	20.0000 400.00	1,900.00 % 380.00	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	24,840.88	13,000.00	-11,840.88	21,000.00	-3,840.88	25,000.00	159.12	
54	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	L.S.	20,335.00	12,500.00	-7,835.00	12,000.00	-8,335.00	15,000.00	-5,335.00	
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 7478.0000	HR	10.0000 74,780.00	2.0000 14,956.00	-80.00 % -59,824.00	0.5000 3,739.00	-95.00 % -71,041.00	2.0000 14,956.00	-80.00 % -59,824.00	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 40,000.00	11,500.0000 46,000.00	15.00 % 6,000.00	7,500.0000 30,000.00	-25.00 % -10,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	-95.00 % -38,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	10.0000	-99.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %		
	400.0000		4,000.00	-3,960.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00		
58	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		47.19 %		55.85 %		29.87 %		
			57,748.00	27,252.00	90,000.00	32,252.00	75,000.00	17,252.00		
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	50.0000	-99.98 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	4.0000	-92.00 %		
	10048.0000		502,400.00	-502,299.52	100.48	-502,299.52	40,192.00	-462,208.00		
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.		119.05 %		-52.38 %		90.48 %		
			52,500.00	62,500.00	25,000.00	-27,500.00	100,000.00	47,500.00		
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	25.0000	60.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %		
	518.0000		12,950.00	7,770.00	15,540.00	2,590.00	10,360.00	-2,590.00		
62	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL	EACH	150.0000	40.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %		
	3.0000		450.00	180.00	750.00	300.00	600.00	150.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
63	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	30,000.00	0.00		
64	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-31.25 %		-68.75 %		-6.25 %		
			16,000.00	-5,000.00	5,000.00	-11,000.00	15,000.00	-1,000.00		
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		40.00 %		0.00 %		-20.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00		
66	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1,000.0000	-25.00 %	110.0000	-89.00 %	200.0000	-80.00 %		
	9.0000		9,000.00	-2,250.00	990.00	-8,010.00	1,800.00	-7,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC 15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200 BELLEVUE WA 980061772 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 PO BOX 1330 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
67	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			47.22 %		177.78 %	-72.22 %	
			3,600.00	5,300.00	1,700.00	10,000.00	6,400.00	1,000.00	-2,600.00
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00	30,000.00		
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
70	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
71	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			25.00 %		25.00 %	900.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	20,000.00	18,000.00
72	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			130.00 %		0.00 %	100.00 %	
			5,000.00	11,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
73	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			320,000.00	320,000.00		320,000.00	320,000.00		
74	FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00		
75	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$9,317,408.48	\$5,703,221.58	-38.79%	\$6,169,588.93	-33.78%	\$6,773,531.25	-27.30%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/21/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC		MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
	15405 SE 37 STREET SUITE 200		20210 142ND AVE NE 98072		350 - 106TH AVE NE			
			PO BOX 1330		98004-5732			
	BELLEVUE WA 980061772		WOODINVILLE WA 980721330		BELLEVUE WA 980093686			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$9,317,408.48	-38.79%	\$6,169,588.93	-33.78%	\$6,773,531.25	-27.30%

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			25.76 %
			691,784.10	870,000.00	178,215.90
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.3100	ACRE	15,000.0000	30,000.0000	100.00 %
			4,650.00	9,300.00	4,650.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			50.00 %
			30,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	25375.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.6000	500.00 %
			2,537.50	15,225.00	12,687.50
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	19045.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %
			19,045.00	11,427.00	-7,618.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	13.0000	EACH	100.0000	32.0000	-68.00 %
			1,300.00	416.00	-884.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	10.0000	HUND	100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %
			1,000.00	1,600.00	600.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	700.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %
			21,000.00	14,000.00	-7,000.00
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	100.0000	TON	40.0000	47.0000	17.50 %
			4,000.00	4,700.00	700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE						
10	QUARRY SPALLS 307.5000	TON	65.0000 19,987.50	65.0000 19,987.50	65.0000 19,987.50	0.00 % 0.00
SANITARY SEWER						
11	SEWER CLEANOUT 9.0000	EACH	750.0000 6,750.00	1,000.0000 9,000.00	1,000.0000 9,000.00	33.33 % 2,250.00
STRUCTURE						
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND L.S.		150,000.00	185,729.30	185,729.30	23.82 % 35,729.30
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE NO. 90/15 L.S.		50,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00	112.00 % 56,000.00
14	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND WB L.S.		3,600,000.00	4,093,000.00	4,093,000.00	13.69 % 493,000.00
15	COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGES NO. 90/10 EB AND WB L.S.		1,750,000.00	890,000.00	890,000.00	-49.14 % -860,000.00
16	COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 90/15 L.S.		750,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	-52.00 % -390,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	93.0000 TON		25.0000	65.0000	160.00 %
			2,325.00	6,045.00	3,720.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL				
	150.0000 S.Y.		500.0000	165.0000	-67.00 %
			75,000.00	24,750.00	-50,250.00
19	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS				
	438.0000 L.F.		7.0000	13.0000	85.71 %
			3,066.00	5,694.00	2,628.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			1,007.00	1,007.00	
21	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	103.0000 TON		150.0000	210.0000	40.00 %
			15,450.00	21,630.00	6,180.00
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	448.0000 L.F.		7.0000	13.0000	85.71 %
			3,136.00	5,824.00	2,688.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	ESC LEAD				
	200.0000 DAY		50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
24	PLASTIC COVERING				
	900.0000 S.Y.		3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %
			3,150.00	1,800.00	-1,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	1600.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %
			40,000.00	25,600.00	-14,400.00
26	STREET CLEANING				
	600.0000	HR	130.0000	150.0000	15.38 %
			78,000.00	90,000.00	12,000.00
27	INLET PROTECTION				
	16.0000	EACH	120.0000	82.0000	-31.67 %
			1,920.00	1,312.00	-608.00
28	SILT FENCE				
	1705.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %
			10,230.00	10,230.00	0.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			250,000.00	250,000.00	
30	TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN				
	629.0000	L.F.	30.0000	12.0000	-60.00 %
			18,870.00	7,548.00	-11,322.00
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.2500	ACRE	3,500.0000	9,000.0000	157.14 %
			875.00	2,250.00	1,375.00
32	FINE COMPOST				
	123.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %
			7,380.00	6,765.00	-615.00
33	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			6,000.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00
TRAFFIC					
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10				
	150.0000	L.F.	70.0000	48.0000	-31.43 %
			10,500.00	7,200.00	-3,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	50.0000 L.F.		30.0000	57.0000	90.00 %
			1,500.00	2,850.00	1,350.00
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	2830.0000 L.F.		15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %
			42,450.00	48,110.00	5,660.00
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	415.0000 L.F.		10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			4,150.00	4,150.00	0.00
38	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	5,400.0000	8.00 %
			20,000.00	21,600.00	1,600.00
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00
40	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	6.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	18,000.0000	200.00 %
			36,000.00	108,000.00	72,000.00
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4820.0000 HR		50.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %
			241,000.00	48.20	-240,951.80
42	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
43	PLASTIC LINE				
	9150.0000 L.F.		1.5000	0.6000	-60.00 %
			13,725.00	5,490.00	-8,235.00
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	5485.0000 L.F.		4.0000	0.8000	-80.00 %
			21,940.00	4,388.00	-17,552.00
45	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	3800.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %
			15,200.00	9,500.00	-5,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
46	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1050.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,625.00	3.0000 3,150.00	20.00 % 525.00
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	270.0000 540.00	80.00 % 240.00
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	30.0000 240.00	53.0000 424.00	76.67 % 184.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 5.0000	HUND	400.0000 2,000.00	530.0000 2,650.00	32.50 % 650.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 25375.0000	L.F.	0.5000 12,687.50	0.4000 10,150.00	-20.00 % -2,537.50
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	9,000.00	80.00 % 4,000.00
52	SIGN COVERING 20.0000	S.F.	1.0000 20.00	10.0000 200.00	900.00 % 180.00
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	24,840.88	14,000.00	-43.64 % -10,840.88
54	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	L.S.	20,335.00	13,000.00	-36.07 % -7,335.00
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 7478.0000	HR	10.0000 74,780.00	2.0000 14,956.00	-80.00 % -59,824.00
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 40,000.00	8,000.0000 32,000.00	-20.00 % -8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 400.0000	HR	10.0000 4,000.00	8.5000 3,400.00	-15.00 % -600.00
58	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		57,748.00	175,000.00	203.04 % 117,252.00
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 10048.0000	HR	50.0000 502,400.00	51.0000 512,448.00	2.00 % 10,048.00
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		52,500.00	160,000.00	204.76 % 107,500.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 518.0000	S.F.	25.0000 12,950.00	24.0000 12,432.00	-4.00 % -518.00
62	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	260.0000 780.00	73.33 % 330.00
OTHER ITEMS					
63	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
64	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		16,000.00	20,000.00	25.00 % 4,000.00
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	35,000.00	600.00 % 30,000.00
66	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 9,000.00	410.0000 3,690.00	-59.00 % -5,310.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
67	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			127.78 %
			3,600.00	8,200.00	4,600.00
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
70	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
71	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-35.00 %
			2,000.00	1,300.00	-700.00
72	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			-74.00 %
			5,000.00	1,300.00	-3,700.00
73	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %
			320,000.00	320,000.00	
74	FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	EST.			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
75	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,317,408.48</u>	<u>\$8,793,000.00</u>	<u>-5.63%</u>

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/21/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007629 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3027
 HWY : SR 005,090
 TITLE : I-90
 I-5 TO 12TH AVE S
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 08A012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,317,408.48</u>	<u>\$8,793,000.00</u>	<u>-5.63%</u>